TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM569043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saleen Automotive, Inc.		03/25/2020	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W270, Inc.	
Street Address:	2735 Wardlow Rd.	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92882	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4343583	POWER IN THE HANDS OF A FEW	
Registration Number:	4343582	POWER IN THE HANDS OF A FEW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com Charlene A. Azema **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene A. Azema
SIGNATURE:	/charlene a. azema/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=scan0052#page1.tif

source=scan0052#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0647

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of May 23, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between Saleen Automotive, Inc. a Florida corporation (formerly known as Saleen Electric Automotive, Inc.), with a place of business at 2735 Wardlow Rd. Corona CALIFORNIA 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and W270, Inc., a Nevada corporation (now known as Saleen Automotive, Inc., a Nevada corporation), with a place of business at 2735 Wardlow Rd. Corona CALIFORNIA 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and confirms that prior to the Effective Date of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR was the owner of the since-registered trademarks shown below:

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class
POWER IN THE HANDS OF A FEW	85551696	4343583	May 28, 2013	Class 12
POWER IN THE HANDS OF A FEW	85551645	4343582	May 28, 2013	Class 25

and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement worldwide (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR had used the Trademarks and acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and had not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, ASSIGNOR was reorganized pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger agreement, and on the Effective Date was a wholly-owned subsidiary of ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desired to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR did assign, convey, transfer, set over and grant, and wishes to confirm its assignment, conveyance, transfer, set over and grant to ASSIGNEE, as of the Effective Date, all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR did possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide, along with the goodwill and business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby acknowledges and confirms the assignment to ASSIGNEE on the Effective Date of all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR possessed in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the same.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0648 Steve Saleen, CEO of Saleen Automotive, Inc. (a Florida Corporation) on the Effective Date

<u>3/25/24</u>

Date:

Salcen Automotive, Inc., a Nevada corporation, formerly, W270, Inc., a Nevada corporation

Name: Steve Saleen

Title: CEO

Date: 3/25/20

32495241

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 03/26/2020